RICS UK member survey - Initial impact of Covid-19

Q1 Email address (optional)

Answered: 277  Skipped: 232

Q2 How many people does the business you work for employ?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0

Sole
practitioner

Five or fewer

Between five
and 50

Between 50 and

250
Over 250
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Sole practitioner 25.74%
Five or fewer 17.49%
Between five and 50 20.63%
Between 50 and 250 10.81%
Over 250 25.34%

TOTAL

Q3 What sector do you work in?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0
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Construction -
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Land and -
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Commercial 38.11% 194
Construction 23.77% 121
Geomatics 0.98% 5
Land and estates 11.39% 58
Residential 38.51% 196
Other (please specify) 17.29% 88

Total Respondents: 509

Q4 What is the primary location of your organisation?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES
East of England

East Midlands

London

North East of England
North West of England
South/ South East of England
South West of England
West Midlands
Yorkshire

Wales

Scotland

Northern Ireland

Outside of the UK
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

6.29% 32
6.88% 35
20.63% 105
3.14% 16
7.86% 40
19.25% 98
8.64% 44
7.86% 40
5.30% 27
2.16% 11
6.68% 34
2.95% 15
2.36% 12

509

Q5 Impact of COVID-19 on your practice/workplace This page asks what
impact you have felt and within your place of employment. Your answers
will help inform us of what changes we should be advocating to UK
Government to best help the sector.What impact has COVID-19 had on
your practice/workplace, since the 12th March? (Tick all that apply)

Answered: 509
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Skipped: 0
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Increased
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Increased
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Most of my
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Some of my
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There have
been no effects

Other effects
(please...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Decreased workload

Decreased new business inquiries

Increased business costs

Increased liabilities

Reduced cash-flow

Unrecoverable outlays in areas such as travel or event attendance due to cancellation
Unable to get quote to renew property indemnity insurance
All of my colleagues are now working remotely/from home
Most of my colleagues are now working remotely/from home
Some of my colleagues have been made redundant

Some of my colleagues have been put on furlough

There have been no effects

Other effects (please specify)

Total Respondents: 509

RESPONSES
79.76%

67.19%

9.23%

9.82%

69.35%

9.63%

0.98%

46.17%

22.40%

5.11%

51.47%

1.18%

15.72%
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Q6 What impact has COVID-19 had on projects your practice is involved

in, since the 12th March? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0
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Site closures

Project delays

Project
cancellations

Clients
requesting...

Clients
declining...

Work/project
cancelled by...

I am involved
in new NHS o...

I am involved
in fire safe...

I have been
able to prov...

I have been
unable to...

There have
been no effects
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Site closures

Project delays

Project cancellations

Clients requesting attendance on site, against working policy of my employer
Clients declining visits on site, against working policy of my employer
Work/project cancelled by employer against Government advice that it can continue
I am involved in new NHS or Covid-19 related construction projects

I am involved in fire safety/ building safety remediation projects

| have been able to provide a property valuation

| have been unable to provide a property valuation

There have been no effects

Total Respondents: 509

7/9

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
46.95%

64.83%

29.08%

7.47%

10.41%

8.06%

2.36%

3.73%

14.54%

28.88%

3.93%

239

330

148

38

53

41

12

19

74

147

20



RICS UK member survey - Initial impact of Covid-19

Q7 What impact has COVID-19 had on your clients and their needs, since
the 12th March?(tick all that apply)

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0

Clients
requesting...
Clients
seeking supp...

Clients taking
their proper...

Clients have
requested to...

Clients have
requested to...

Clients taking
up dispute...

Resourcing
challenges...
Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Clients requesting rent/business rates suspension 32.81% 167
Clients seeking support with service charge payments 12.57% 64
Clients taking their property off the market 24.75% 126
Clients have requested to delay completion date for house sale successfully 15.72% 80
Clients have requested to delay completion date for house sale unsuccessfully 4.32% 22
Clients taking up dispute resolution services 3.14% 16
Resourcing challenges providing front line FM services 9.63% 49
Other (please specify) 44.60% 227

Total Respondents: 509

Q8 Are you aware of RICS response to COVID-19 to date? Please tick
box if aware

Answered: 509  Skipped: 0
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Work with
Government

Support and
guidance for...

Free resources
available...

Updates to
relevant...

Support and
guidance for...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Work with Government 60.71% 309
Support and guidance for professionals and candidates 72.30% 368
Free resources available online 87.43% 445
Updates to relevant standards 36.74% 187
Support and guidance for SME members 31.24% 159

Total Respondents: 509

Q9 What additional support or information would you like to see from
RICS?Please specify

Answered: 312  Skipped: 197

Q10 Where else would you like RICS to focus attention in engaging with
government?

Answered: 287  Skipped: 222
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